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	MEMORANDUM

Minister 

National Assembly question for Written Reply: 852

Ms N K Sharif (DA) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Women, Youth and Persons with Disabilities: 
(a) What are the details of the new model that will be adopted for the National Gender-Based Violence and Femicide Council since Cabinet had initially agreed and adopted the SA National Council on Alcoholism and Drug Dependency (SANCADD) model that will no longer be used (details furnished) and (b) how does her Office intend to make up for the time that has been lost due to the incompetency in establishing the National Gender-Based Violence and Femicide Council?		      NW1015E

Drafted by: DDG: STEE

Recommended / Not Recommended

___________________ 
Adv. MJ Maluleke 
Director-General
Date

Supported/ Not Supported

____________________
Prof H Mkhize, MP
Deputy Minister 
Date: 
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INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER: 08 OF 2021 
Ms N K Sharif (DA) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Women, Youth and Persons with Disabilities: 

(a) What are the details of the new model that will be adopted for the National Gender-Based Violence and Femicide Council since Cabinet had initially agreed and adopted the SA National Council on Alcoholism and Drug Dependency (SANCADD) model that will no longer be used (details furnished) and (b) how does her Office intend to make up for the time that has been lost due to the incompetency in establishing the National Gender-Based Violence and Femicide Council?		      NW1015E

Reply

(a) The draft Bill that the Department is developing will guide inter alia, the establishment of the NCGBVF, which will outline the details of the model in line with the Gender-Based Violence and Femicide (GBVF) NSP and the declaration. 

(b) The process to establish the National Gender-Based Violence and Femicide Council requires enactment of a founding legislation first. The department is in the process of developing the draft Bill.


___________________________
Approved by:
Ms M Nkoana-Mashabane, MP
Minister  
Date:
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